TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM471589

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 5826/0818

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		04/25/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Connecture, Inc.
Street Address:	18500 W. Corporate Dr.
Internal Address:	Suite 250
City:	Brookfield
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53045
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	DestinationRx, Inc.
Street Address:	3530 Wilshire Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 1500
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90010
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	ConnectedHealth, LLC
Street Address:	2211 North Elston Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 202
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60614
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Insurix, Inc.
Street Address:	314 Farmington Ave.
City:	Farmington
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06032
Entity Type:	Corporation: CONNECTICUT
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 006321 FRAME: 0658 900448382

Name:	RXHealth Insurance Agency, Inc.	
Street Address:	600 Wilshire Boulevard	
Internal Address:	#960	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90017	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2771098	CONNECTURE
Registration Number:	3896784	MEDICAREEDGE
Registration Number:	4010010	CONSUMEREDGE
Registration Number:	4057262	STATEADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	4057261	BROKERADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	4057260	INSUREADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	4167532	DESTINATIONRX
Registration Number:	4102654	DRX
Registration Number:	3031519	DESTINATIONRX
Serial Number:	86941820	PLANFORX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson
Address Line 1: 300 N. Lasalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12626-171-RFS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=Connecture - Release of Security in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Connecture - Release of Security in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Connecture - Release of Security in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Connecture - Release of Security in Trademarks#page4.tif source=Connecture - Release of Security in Trademarks#page5.tif

source=Connecture - Release of Security in Trademarks#page6.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "<u>Termination and Release</u>") dated as of April 25, 2018 from **WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION**, a national banking association, in its capacity as agent for the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "<u>Agent</u>"), to Grantors listed on the Schedule I hereof (collectively, jointly and severally, "<u>Grantors</u>" and each individually "<u>Grantor</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain (a) Trademark Security Agreement dated January 15, 2013 in favor of the Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers (as amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise in effect from time to time prior to the date hereof, the "2013 Trademark Agreement"), (b) Notice of Grant of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks dated as of May 7, 2015 in favor of the Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers (as amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise in effect from time to time prior to the date hereof, the "2015 Trademark Agreement"), and (c) Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement by and between the Grantors and the Agent dated June 8, 2016 in favor of the Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers (as amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise in effect prior to the date hereof, the "2016 Trademark Agreement"), a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Grantors to the Agent in the Trademark Collateral, including Trademarks identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the 2013 Trademark Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on February 08, 2013 at Reel 4959, Frame 0033; the 2015 Trademark Agreement was recorded in the USPTO on May 8, 2015 at Reel 5512 and Frame 0633; and the 2016 Trademark Agreement was recorded in the USPTO on July 1, 2016 at Reel 5826, Frame 0818;

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Agent hereby agrees and acknowledges as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. All initially capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Guaranty and Security Agreement or, if not defined therein, in the Credit Agreement, and this Termination and Release shall be subject to the rules of construction set forth in Section 1(b) of the Guaranty and Security Agreement, which rules of construction are incorporated herein by this reference, mutatis mutandis.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks identified on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof, and assigns to the Grantors, without recourse, all of the Agent's right, title and interest in the Trademarks, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Trademark shall hereby

1

DB1/ 95395147.7

cease and be void. Agent understands and agrees that this Agreement may be recorded by or for the Grantors with the USPTO or any similar office or agency.

3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Upon request by the Grantors, the Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the termination and release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

DB1/ 95395147.7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Agreement by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, as Agent

By:

Name:

Tigle/ Across to somether

[Connecture - Signature Page to the Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE I

CONNECTURE, INC., a Delaware corporation

DESTINATIONRX, INC., a Delaware corporation

CONNECTEDHEALTH, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

INSURIX, INC., a Connecticut corporation

RXHEALTH INSURANCE AGENCY, INC., a Delaware corporation

DB1/ 95395147.7

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS

GRANTOR	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK	STATUS
CONNECTURE, INC.	2,771,098	CONNECTURE	Registered
CONNECTURE, INC.	3,896,784	MEDICAREEDGE	Registered
CONNECTURE, INC.	4,010,010	CONSUMEREDGE	Registered
CONNECTURE, INC.	4,057,262	STATEADVANTAGE	Registered
CONNECTURE, INC.	4,057,261	BROKERADVANTAGE	Registered
CONNECTURE, INC.	5,105,506	ON RAMP	Registered
CONNECTURE, INC	4,057,260	INSUREADVANTAGE	Registered
DESTINATIONRX, INC.	4,167,532	DESTINATIONRX	Registered
DESTINATIONRX, INC.	4,102,654	DRX	Registered
DESTINATIONRX, INC.	3,031,519	DESTINATIONRX (Design)	Registered
		Destination 💨	
INSURIX, INC.	NONE	Insurix, Inc. holds no registrations but it uses the following unregistered marks and trademarks:	Not registered.
		Benefit Central—marketplace broker rating tool.	
		iSuite	
		QMS100—group marketplace broker rating tool.	
		QMS500—group quoting and underwriting & workflow	
		RMS100—group renewals	
		RMS500—group renewals and underwriting	
		EMS100—group enrollment	
		IMS100—individual quoting	
		IMS500—individual quoting and underwriting	
		SMART FACTORS—Rate and Factor Maintenance (.net 3.5)	
		SMART BENEFITS—Plan and Benefit Maintenance (.net 3.5)	
		FIBRE—Rules Engine (.net 3.5)	

DB1/ 95395147.7

RXHEALTH	None	RxHealth is a tradename that is	N/A
INSURANCE AGENCY,		not a registered mark.	
INC.			
CONNECTEDHEALTH,	86941820	PlanForX	Application
LLC			Pending

TRADEMARK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LICENSES

None.

DB1/ 95395147.7

RECORDED: 04/27/2018